

Welcome to the first newsletter for the 2024 race. In this newsletter we have a message from the Race Director and key details regarding the entry process for 2024.

Race Director Message

Dear All

It is my pleasure to welcome all runners, volunteers, partners and spectators to the 2024 edition of Six Foot Track Marathon. 2024 is the 40th Birthday of Six Foot Track Marathon (37th year of actual running the race with 3 years cancelled due to weather conditions). It has been an amazing journey for all people involved in the Six Foot Track Marathon.

Six Foot Track Marathon always brings runners and volunteers together for an incredible running experience over the most amazing trails in the Blue Mountains NSW. We will continue to make Six Foot Track Marathon experience our utmost priority and focus.

This time of the year is always exciting for the Race Committee as we start the planning and preparation for race day. We have already started discussion with our partners and already submitted race approval applications to all different local government departments.

Six Foot Track Marathon race day will be on Saturday the 9th March 2024. The course will be the same as the 2023 Six Foot Track Marathon and will finish at Jenolan Caves Cottages. As you know 2023 race was the first time we ran over this new course and we have additional plans based upon the experience and runner feedback from last year to make the experience for runners, volunteers and spectators even better.

I wish you all the best in your entry, preparation and reuniting with other running friends to have a lasting memory on Six Foot Track Marathon race day.

I look forward to seeing you all on race day if you are running or as a volunteer, for the best day on the running calendar.

Enjoy Mohammed Alkhub Race Director

2024 entry details

- The 2024 Registration fee will be \$220
- Key Dates for 2024 Entry
 - Preferred and 2022 Deferred Entries
 - □ Opens 9:00 am Monday November 20th
 - □ Closes 9:00 am Wednesday November 22nd
 - Lottery Registration
 - □ Opens 9:00 am Wednesday November 22nd
 - □ Closes 5:00 pm Friday November 24th
 - Lottery entries for successful Lottery winners
 - □ Opens 10:00 am Monday November 27th
 - □ Closes 9:00 am Thursday November 30th
- Please refer to the website for full details on the entry process and eligibility for Preferred Entry https://www.sixfoot.com/2024-race-entry-guidelines
- All entrants must have a valid qualifying event/time prior to completing entry.
 Details of accepted qualifiers are listed on the website https://www.sixfoot.com/2024-qualification-criteria
- Please check the website and our official Facebook page for all important updates through the entry process https://www.facebook.com/sixfoottrackmarathon

We look forward to delivering another fantastic Six Foot Track Marathon event in 2024!

If you have any questions after reading through the website details please contact us through info@sixfoot.com

Regularly check www.sixfoot.com and our facebook page for latest details and stay tuned for future Newsletters containing more detailed information on the changes that are outlined in this overview and more.

If you have any questions please email us at info@sixfoot.com

THANK YOU

Six Foot Track Marathon Race Committee www.sixfoot.com

Six Foot Track Marathon is a not for profit event, run by running volunteers for runners.

All profits from and donations collected by Six Foot Marathon are used to support the RFS Blue Mountains District.